

G/TBT/N/BDI/197/Add.2 G/TBT/N/KEN/1188/Add.2 G/TBT/N/RWA/588/Add.2 G/TBT/N/TZA/685/Add.2 G/TBT/N/UGA/1527/Add.2

9 January 2024

(24-0186)

Original: English

Page: 1/1

Committee on Technical Barriers to Trade

NOTIFICATION

Addendum

The following communication, dated 9 January 2024, is being circulated at the request of the delegation of <u>Burundi</u>, <u>Kenya</u>, <u>Rwanda</u>, <u>Tanzania</u>, <u>Uganda</u>.

Title: DEAS 425-2:2021, Skin powders — Specification — Part 2: Baby powder, Second Edition

Reason for Addendum:	
[]	Comment period changed - date:
[X]	Notified measure adopted - date: 13 December 2023
[]	Notified measure published - date:
[]	Notified measure enters into force - date:
[]	Text of final measure available from ¹ :
[]	Notified measure withdrawn or revoked - date: Relevant symbol if measure re-notified:
[]	Content or scope of notified measure changed and text available from ¹ : New deadline for comments (if applicable):
[]	Interpretive guidance issued and text available from ¹ :
[]	Other:

Description: The aim of this addendum is to update WTO Members that the Draft East African Standard, DEAS 425-2:2021, Skin powders — Specification — Part 2: Baby powder, Second Edition notified in G/TBT/N/BDI/197, G/TBT/N/KEN/1188, G/TBT/N/RWA/588, G/TBT/N/TZA/685, G/TBT/N/UGA/1527, G/TBT/N/BDI/197/Add.1, G/TBT/N/KEN/1188/Add.1, G/TBT/N/RWA/588/Add.1, G/TBT/N/TZA/685/Add.1 and G/TBT/N/UGA/1527/Add.1 was adopted by Uganda on 13 December 2023 as a Uganda Standard, US EAS 425-2:2021, Skin powders — Specification — Part 2: Baby powder, First Edition. The Uganda Standard, US EAS 425-2:2021, Skin powders — Specification — Part 2: Baby powder, First Edition, can be purchased online through the link: https://webstore.unbs.go.ug/

¹ This information can be provided by including a website address, a pdf attachment, or other information on where the text of the final/modified measure and/or interpretive guidance can be obtained.